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ABSTRACT 

This project is an online student information system for Lestari Tuition Centre that 

can be accessed by students, parents and administrator through internet. The system 

provides services and information for students such as general and personal 

information, timetable and the result of examination. It also can be used by 

administrator to update information of students. 

The system provides convenient way for all students to search information, like the 

information about Lestari Tuition Centre. The system also enables students to view 

their examination result online. The parents of the students also can view the result 

and timetable of their children. Besides that, this information system also provides 

with the fees information for each student that has been registered at this institution. 

On the other hand, the administrator can perform the basic database queries such as, 

work with the system to update, delete, view, add the student's, teachers and parent's 

information. 

The technologies used in the project are ASP Java Script and ASP VB Script, 

Microsoft Dream weaver MX 2004. The database is created using Microsoft Access 

and web server is run on Window XP Professional with Internet Explorer. 



CONTENT 

1.0 RESEARCH OVERVIEW 

1.1 Introduction 

1.2 Background 

1.3 Problem Statement 

1.4 Objective of the Project 

1.5 Scope of the Project 

1.6 Significant of the Project 

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Literature Review 

3.0 RESEARCH APPROACH AND 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.4.1 

3.4.2 

3.5 

3.5.1 

METHODOLOGY 

Preface 

Project Methodology 

Planning 

Analysis 

How Will Information Be 

Found 

Inteiviewing 

Design 

System Design 



3.5.2 User Interface Design 

3.6 Documentation 

3.7 Hardware and Software 

Requirement 

3.7.1 Hardware Requirement 

3.7.2 Software Requirement 

3.7.3 Software Justification 

4.4 Physical Design 

4.4.1 Database Dictionary 

4.4.3 User Interface Design 

4.4.6 Teacher Interface Design 

4.4.7 Admin Interface Design 

4.5 SUMMARY 

13 
14 

14 

15 

15 

16 
16 

4.0 CONSTRUCTION 17 

4.1 Introduction 17 

4.2 Logical Design '8 

4.2.1 Data Flow Design 18 

4.3 Entity Relationship Design '° 

19 

19 

4.4.2 Data Dictionary 19 
19 

4.4.4 Student Interface Design 20 

4.4.5 Parent Interface Design 
27 

32 
36 




