Universiti Teknologi MARA

Development Information System for Lestari Tuition Centre for Managing Examination Online.

Siti Nur Baizura Bte Mokhtar 2003363805

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for Bachelor of Science (Hons) Information Technology Faculty of Information Technology And Quantitative Science

November 2006

DECLARATION

I certify that this thesis and the research to which it refers are the product of my own work and that any ideas or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline

.

NOVEMBER 2, 2006

SITI NUR BAIZURA BTE MOKHTAR 2003363805

ABSTRACT

This project is an online student information system for Lestari Tuition Centre that can be accessed by students, parents and administrator through internet. The system provides services and information for students such as general and personal information, timetable and the result of examination. It also can be used by administrator to update information of students.

The system provides convenient way for all students to search information, like the information about Lestari Tuition Centre. The system also enables students to view their examination result online. The parents of the students also can view the result and timetable of their children. Besides that, this information system also provides with the fees information for each student that has been registered at this institution. On the other hand, the administrator can perform the basic database queries such as, work with the system to update, delete, view, add the student's, teacher's and parent's information.

The technologies used in the project are ASP Java Script and ASP VB Script, Microsoft Dream weaver MX 2004. The database is created using Microsoft Access and web server is run on Window XP Professional with Internet Explorer.

CONTENT

1.0 RESEAI	CH OVERVIEW		1
1.1	Introduction		ł
1.2	Background		2
1.3	Problem Statement		4
1.4	Objective of the Project		4
1.5	Scope of the Project		5
1.6	Significant of the Project		
			5
2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW			6
2.1	Literature Review		6
3.0 RESEAL	RCH APPROACH AND		10
	METHODOLOGY		
3.1	Preface		10
3.2	Project Methodology		10
3.3	Planning		11
	-		11
3.4	Analysis		12
3.4.1	How Will Information Be		
	Found		
3.4.2	Interviewing		12
3.5	Design		
3.5.1	System Design		13

	3.5.2	User Interface Design	
			13
	3.6	Documentation	14
	3.7	Hardware and Software	14
		Requirement	
	3.7.1	Hardware Requirement	15
	3.7.2	Software Requirement	
	3.7.3	Software Justification	15
	5.7.5	Software Justification	16
			16
4.0	CONSTR	RUCTION	17
	4.1	Introduction	17
	4.2	Logical Design	18
	4.2.1	Data Flow Design	18
	4.3	Entity Relationship Design	18
	4.4	Physical Design	19
	4.4.1	Database Dictionary	19
	4.4.2	Data Dictionary	19
	4.4.3	User Interface Design	19
	4.4.4	Student Interface Design	20
	4.4.5	Parent Interface Design	
	4.4.6	Teacher Interface Design	27
	4.4.7	Admin Interface Design	32
			36
	4.5	SUMMARY	47